Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
<b>Y</b>	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick License A/S 5-7-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Reda Sports, Inc.  Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Danish National Corporation	Address: 110 Main Street  Street Address: P.O. Box 3609  City: West Easton State: PA zip:18043  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔜 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance;  Security Agreement Change of Name  Cother April 12, 2001	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State PA  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,322,256 tached La Yes La No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sanford J. Piltch, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 201  1132 Hamilton Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Allentown State: PA Zip: 18101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Sanford J. Piltch, Esq.	25 APRIL 2002
1	ver sheet attachments, and document:

05/15/2002 LHUELLER 00000177 1322256

D1 FC:481

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0809** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of the 12½ day of April, 2001, by and between PATRICK LICENSE A/S, a Danish company, having a postal address c/o Bech-Bruun Dragsted, Raadhaspladsen 4, 1550, Copenhagen V. Denmark, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and REDA SPORTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 110 Main Street, P.O. Box 3609, West Easton, Pennsylvania 18043-3609 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used the trade names and trademarks "PATRICK"; "Inclined Two-Striped Design"; "P PATRICK and Design"; and "Stylized Three Triangle Design" (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), said Marks being acquired by Assignment from Patrick International, a French company, who acquired the Marks by Assignment from Patrick, S.A., a U.S. domiciliary company, and Jean-Marie Duchamp, a French citizen, which transfers of ownership were duly recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in a SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS listing the several U.S. Trademark Registrations for the Marks where each of said Registrations for the Marks includes a detailed description of the Marks, the goods, and the dates of filing, grant, transfer by assignment and recording of said assignments therefor; said SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS is attached hereto and made part hereof as APPENDIX A; and

**W**HEREAS, **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring and owning said trade names, trademarks and the U.S. Trademark Registrations received therefor, and the good will associated therewith.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, interest and claim in and to said Marks as set forth on the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and associated therewith, and the Registrations for said Marks, and any related legal and/or equitable claims appurtenant thereto, to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use

- 1 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0810

and behoof, and for **ASSIGNEE's** legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Registrations were granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned **ASSIGNOR** had this assignment and sale not been made; all without further or additional compensation to the **ASSIGNOR**.

PATRICK LICENSE A/S

New York, New York Signed at Gopenhagen, Denmark-MAY this 21 day of April, 2001.

BY:

NAME: MICHAEL VINTHER

TITLE: CEO

## **APPENDIX A**

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

1. U.S. Trademark Registration 1,110,924

MARK: PATRICK CLASSES: 18, 28

Goods: Bags in the nature of luggage for carrying various sporting items (Class 18)

Basketballs and footballs (Class 28)

SERIAL NO.: 73/113,147 FILING DATE: 01/19/1977 REGISTRATION NO.: 1,110,924 REGISTERED: 01/09/1979

AFFS OF CONT'D USE ACCEPTED §8, §15: 03/28/1985

REGISTRANT: Patrick S.A.

**1**<sup>ST</sup> **ASSIGNMENT**: to Patrick Int'l (French Co.) on 03/20/1991; Recorded: 04/17/1991 **2**<sup>MD</sup> **ASSIGNMENT**: to Patrick License A/S on 06/16/1997; Recorded: 10/20/1997

LAST OWNER: Patrick License A/S

Renewed: 02/19/1999

STATUS: 2<sup>nd</sup> Renewal 01/09/2009

2. U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION 1,322,256

MARK: Inclined Two-Striped Design

CLASS: 25

GOODS: Sport shoes SERIAL NO.: 73/465,959 FILING DATE: 02/16/1984 REGISTRATION NO.: 1,322,256 REGISTERED: 02/26/1985

AFFS OF CONT'D USE ACCEPTED §8, §15: 09/28/1990

REGISTRANT: Patrick S.A.

**1**<sup>st</sup> **Assignment**: to Patrick Int'l (French Co.) on 03/20/1991; Recorded: 04/17/1991 **2**<sup>ND</sup> **Assignment**: to Patrick License A/S on 06/16/1997; Recorded: 10/20/1997

LAST OWNER: Patrick License A/S STATUS: 1<sup>st</sup> Renewal 02/26/2005

3. U.S. Trademark Registration 1,392,430

MARK: P PATRICK and Design

**CLASSES**: 25, 28

GOODS: Sports and leisure wear, namely, jogging suits, jogging shirts, shorts, bathing

suits, t-shirts, sweat shirts, lightweight jackets made of wind-resistant material, socks; footwear for sports and outdoor activities; and accessories for sport

shoes, namely, cleats, tips, and inner soles (Class 25)

Shin protectors athletic use; goalie's gloves; bags for carrying sports

equipment; and sport racquets (Class 28)

SERIAL NO.: 73/462,352 FILING DATE: 01/24/1984 REGISTRATION NO.: 1,392,430 REGISTERED: 05/06/1986

AFFS OF CONT'D USE ACCEPTED §8, §15: 06/16/1992

REGISTRANT: Patrick S.A.

**1<sup>ST</sup> ASSIGNMENT**: to Patrick Int'l (French Co.) on 03/20/1991; Recorded: 04/17/1991 **2<sup>ND</sup> ASSIGNMENT**: to Patrick License A/S on 06/16/1997; Recorded: 10/20/1997

LAST OWNER: Patrick License A/S STATUS: 1st Renewal 05/06/2006

## 4. U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION 1,615,010

MARK: Stylized Three Triangle Design

CLASS: 28

Goods: Sporting equipment, namely, footballs, soccerballs, volleyballs, and rugby balls

SERIAL NO.: 73/813,766 FILING DATE: 07/21/1989 REGISTRATION NO.: 1,615,010 REGISTERED: 09/25/1990

AFFS OF CONT'D USE ACCEPTED §8, §15: 08/05/1996 REGISTRANT: Jean-Marie Duchamp [French citizen]

**1**<sup>ST</sup> **ASSIGNMENT**: to Patrick Int'l (French Co.) on 03/20/1991; Recorded: 04/17/1991 **2**<sup>ND</sup> **ASSIGNMENT**: to Patrick License A/S on 06/16/1997; Recorded: 10/20/1997

LAST OWNER: Patrick License A/S

**RECORDED: 05/07/2002** 

STATUS: Combined §§8, 9 Renewal Application Filed: 09/26/2000

- 4 -